payable during the year 2016-17 to Shri R. S. Raghavan, Cost 
Accountant having Firm Registration No. 100098 appointed by 
the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of 
the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2016-
17, amounting to ` 75,000/- (` Seventy Five Thousand only) 
plus service tax, as applicable and re-imbursement of out 
of pocket expenses incurred by him in connection with the 
aforesaid auditor be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

By Order of the Board of Directors
Omprakash Singh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

[...]

The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has 
approved the appointment and remuneration of the Cost Auditors 
to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for 
the financial year ending March 31, 2017 on remuneration of ` 
75,000/- (` Seventy Five Thousand) plus service tax as applicable 
and re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by them.
In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act 
read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the 
remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified by